Product Information
GD10P
 Reference: PI-GD10P HART version.doc
 Author: Odd Gilinsky
GD10P HART version
• HART interface is now standard for configuration, information and test
• “1 sec.” response time is configured via HART.
• Default signaling for early clean optics warning optics

together (detector + weather protection) unless otherwise requested. The box is marked with
both part numbers.
The most common detectors and their new ordering codes:
OLD  NEW
Old product IDs.
(Front cover incl.) Description
Replaced by new detector version:
(No front cover)
Configure fault levels and response
time as applicable (HART).
Front cover to be
ordered separately
GD10P 1024
GD10P 1000
GD10P 1017
GD10PB 2692
CH4, 100%LEL, 5 sec, source,
Weather Protection
GD10-P00-17DG-0XH  499-810913
Weather protection
GD10P 2537
GD10PB 2692 HART
CH4, 100%LEL, 5 sec, source,
HART, Weather Protection
GD10-P00-17DG-0XH  499-810913
Weather protection
GD10P 2403 CH4, 100%LEL, 5 sec, source,
Clean optics: 2mA,
Weather protection
GD10-P00-17DG-0XH
499-810913
Weather protection
GD10P 2427 CH4, 100%LEL, 1 sec, source,
Clean optics: 2mA,
Weather protection
GD10-P00-17DG-0XH
499-810913
Weather protection
GD10P 1042
GD10PB 2714
CH4, 100%LEL, 1 sec, source,
Weather Protection
GD10-P00-17DG-0XH
499-810913
Weather protection
GD10P 1030 CH4, 100%LEL, 5 sec, source,
Sample flow
GD10-P00-17DG-0XH  499-810874
Sample Flow Housing
GD10P 1075
GD10PB 2716
C3H8, 100%LEL, 5 sec,
source, Weather protection
GD10-P00-09DG-0XH 499-810913
Weather protection
GD10P 1103
GD10PB 2721
C3H8, 100%LEL, 5 sec,
source, Sample flow
GD10-P00-09DG-0XH  499-810874
Sample Flow Housing
GD10P 1538
GD10PB-2780
CO2, 3% Vol, 5 sec, source,
Weather protection
GD10-P00-23BH-0XH 499-810913
Weather protection
GD10P 1045
GD10PB 2729
CO2, 10 000 ppm, 5 sec,
source, Weather protection
GD10-P00-23AN-0XH  499-810913
Weather protection